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45.3. Examination Fee 

Programme 

Shastri / BA Programme: 

Acharya / MA Programme: 

Sowa-Rigpa Final professional year: 

Bhot Astrology I and II 

Sowa- Rigpa I and II professional years: Examination Fee per Semester 

Bhot Astrology III, IV and V 

Sculpture/ Painting/Wood Carving (old 
Pattern) I and II 

Sculpture/ Painting/Wood Carving (old 
Pattern) III, IV, V and VI 

Particulars 

BFAs Painting/ Sculpture/ Wood 
Carving 

Examination Fee per Semester 

Examination Fee per Semester 

Examination Fee per Semester 

Examination Fee per Semester 

Examination Fee per Semester 

Examination Fee per Semester 

Examination Fee per Semester 

Examination Fee per Semester 
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Proposed rate of 
CIBS in Rupees 
450/ 

500/ 

400/ 

500/ 

400/ 

500/ 

400/ 

450/ 

450/ 



SI. No. 

() 

(iii) 

(iv) 
(V) 

(vi) 

(vi) 

(viii) 

(ix) 

45.4. Fee Structure for Ph.D.: 

Fees payable by a candidate for the Ph.D. programme shall be as prescribed by CIBS from time 
to time. The present fee structure for all categories of the candidates is given below: 

Deseriptions 

Ph.D. Entrance Test Fee 

Ph. D. Registration Fee 

Late Fee 

Re-Registration Fee after Six Years 
Re-Registration Fee after Eight years 
Ph. D. Evaluation/Examination Fee 

Early Thesis Submission Fee in addition 
(vi) above 
Library Caution Money (Ph.D.) 

Foreign Student Registration Fee 

Fee Structures (Rs.) 

1000/ 
1500/ 

200/ 

3000/ 

10000/ 

4000/ 

3000/- + 4000/-=7000/ 

1000/ 

$200/ 
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