

45.3. Examination Fee

S. No	Programme	Particulars	Proposed rate of CIBS in Rupees
1	Shastri / BA Programme:	Examination Fee per Semester	450/-
2	Acharya / MA Programme:	Examination Fee per Semester	500/-
3	Sowa- Rigpa I and II professional years:	Examination Fee per Semester	400/-
4	Sowa-Rigpa Final professional year:	Examination Fee per Semester	500/-
5	Bhot Astrology I and II	Examination Fee per Semester	400/-
6	Bhot Astrology III, IV and V	Examination Fee per Semester	500/-
7	Sculpture/ Painting/Wood Carving (old Pattern) I and II	Examination Fee per Semester	400/-
8	Sculpture/ Painting/Wood Carving (old Pattern) III, IV, V and VI	Examination Fee per Semester	450/-
9	BFA's Painting/ Sculpture/ Wood Carving	Examination Fee per Semester	450/-

12/2/25
6-8-25

6/9/25

6/9/25

45.4. Fee Structure for Ph.D.:

Fees payable by a candidate for the Ph.D. programme shall be as prescribed by CIBS from time to time. The present fee structure for all categories of the candidates is given below:

Sl. No.	Descriptions	Fee Structures (Rs.)
(i)	Ph.D. Entrance Test Fee	1000/-
(ii)	Ph. D. Registration Fee	1500/-
(iii)	Late Fee	200/-
(iv)	Re-Registration Fee after Six Years	3000/-
(v)	Re-Registration Fee after Eight years	10000/-
(vi)	Ph. D. Evaluation/Examination Fee	4000/-
(vii)	Early Thesis Submission Fee in addition to (vi) above	3000/- + 4000/- = 7000/-
(viii)	Library Caution Money (Ph.D.)	1000/-
(ix)	Foreign Student Registration Fee	\$200/-